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(¢) Three clerks, who shall be expert in stenography and
typewriting, to engross bills and perform general clerical work
for members, each six dollars per day.

(d) One clerk, who shall be expert in the use of the type-
writer, to engross bills, five dollars per day.

(e) Ome voting machine operator who shall be expert in the
operation of a photostat, seven dollars per day.

(3) To subordinates of the sergeant at arms of the senate,
as follows: 23

(a) One assistant s&f:ge_aht: at arms, six dollars per day.

such dutles aa, may be required by the rules of the body, five dol-
lars per- ds.y'
Léd) Oﬁé policeman, four dollars per day.
.. -_-(.e) One night watchman, four dollars per day.
RN (f ) Two night laborers, each three dollars and fifty cents per

(g) Twelve messengers, each three dollars per day.

(h) One gallery attendant, four dollars per day.

(4) To subordinates of the sergeant at arms of the assembly,
the same as provided for the senate, and in addition thereto:

(a) One post-office messenger, who shall carry and deliver
mail for both houses, three dollars and fifty cents per day.

(b) Five messengers, each three dollars per day.

(e) One cloakroom attendant, four dollars per day.

(d) One gallery attendant, four dollars per day.

(5) To clerks detailed for services after the close of the ses-
sion, as provided in subsection (6) of section 13.14; not exceed-
ing six dollars per day, and not exceeding an aggregate of three
hundred dollars for the assembly and two hundred dollars for
the senate.

SecTtioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved January 24, 1929.

No. 28, A.] [Published February 1, 1929.

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT relating to the election and term of office of justice of
the peace and constable in all eities of the first class.
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The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. In any city of the first class, when the term of
office of any justice of the peace or constable expires in a year
when there is no regular municipal election, said justice of the
peace and constable shall be elected at the next preceding regular
election where either municipal officers or members of the school
board are to be elected. In the event that a justice of the peace
or constable is so elected their respective terms of office shall
commence at the expiration of the terms of the then incumbents.

SectioN 2. This act shall be amendatory of the charters of all
cities of the first class, and any provision in any such charter
which is in conflict with or inconsistent with this act is hereby
repealed.

SectioNn 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved January 31, 1929.

No. 35, S.] [Published February 14, 1929.
CHAPTER 3.

AN ACT relating to expert and clerical assistants or other ex-
penses for the Joint Committee on Finance, and making an
appropriation therefor.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. The Joint Committee on Finance of the legisla-
ture of the session of 1929 is empowered to employ trained ex-
perts in accounting and statistics, and such other assistants as
may be necessary; such experts and assistants shall be exempt
from the provisions of chapter 16 and subsection (1) of section
13.14 of the statutes.

SectioN 2. There is appropriated out of the general fund for
the legislative session of 1929 a sum sufficient to carry out the
provisions of this act not to exceed ten thousand dollars, to be
paid upon the approval and order of the chairman of the senate
and assembly divisions of the Joint Committee on Finance, said
appropriation to be available for any bills incurred for help or
other expenses by the Joint Finance Committee since the date of
its organization.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
Lication.

Approved February 12, 1929,



